www.aaeon.comGSA Contract Holder
# GS-35F-0470Y
Network Computing Platforms
Secure Your Network, Optimize Your Solution
21
Introduction to the FWS Series
The FWS Series offer enterprise grade 2U rackmount, 1U
rackmount and desktop network appliances with a broad
selection of processors from the powerful Intel® Xeon®,
Core™ i7/ i5/ i3 to the cost efficient Atom™ processors.
Designed for scalability and flexible configurations, the FWS
Ser ies are re l iab le systems for demanding network
app l i ca t i ons.  The  F WS Se r i es  come w i th  va r i ous
combinations of Ethernet modules including GbE and SFP
Fiber LAN, PCI-E Bus expansion slots and LCM with key pad
control.
Benefits for FWS Series Customers
Our mission to of fer customers complete solutions is
supported by our solid engineering expertise, which has
helped increase customer profitability and lowering total cost
of ownership via detailed optimization of technology services.
A AEON is wel l  po ised to suppor t  customers wi th a
comprehensive solution and ensure that our customers’
products are competitive in the Network Security market.
AAEON provides faster time-to-market services with close
co-development processes with customers, and provides
higher flexibility and quality with reliable validation process in
place.
Rackmount and Desktop Network Appliances
(FWS Series)
Features
Advanced Bypass Function 3.0
AAEON’s Advanced Bypass function 3.0 provides fail-safe
access ports for any in-line monitoring appliances, such as
firewall, WAN optimization, intrusion prevention system (IPS)
or UTM, when traffic can no longer flow through the link due
to power loss, hardware or sof tware failure. Advanced
features include Power Failure Mode, System Failure Mode
and Force Bypass Mode (programmable). Being jumper-less
in design, AAEON’s Bypass function 3.0 is easier to manage
and configure.
Network Interface Modules (NIM)
The FWS series are designed with front panel swappable
design configurations, giving customers swappable modules
offering 10/100/1000Base-TX Ethernet and SFP+ fiber LAN
connectivity options.
Swappable Design for Varied Configurations
FWS-2350
FWS-8500FWS-7500
FWS-2200
FWS-2160
FWS-7350
FWS-7400
FWS-7810
FWS-2250
21
Selection Guide for FWS Series
Specification is subject to change without notice.
* NIM: Network Interface Module
Model Name FWS-8500 FWS-7810 FWS-7811 FWS-7400 FWS-7350
Form Factor 2U Rackmount 1U Rackmount 1U Rackmount 1U Rackmount 1U Rackmount
Processor Intel® Xeon® E5-2600 Series
LGA 2011
Intel® LGA1150 4th Gen Core/
Xeon® Processor
Intel® LGA1150 4th Gen Core™/
Xeon® Processor
Intel® LGA1150 4th Gen Core™
Processor
Intel® C2758/C2558  4 Core™/
8 Core™ 2.4GHz SoC
Memory
16 x 240-pin RDIMM/UDIMM/ECC
DDR4 1333/1600 DIMM
up to 128GB
4 x 240-pin Dual Channel ECC
DDR3 1333/1600 DIMM
up to 32GB
4 x 240-pin Dual channel ECC
DDR3 1333/1600 DIMM
up to 32GB
2 x 240-pin DDR3(L) 1333/1600
DIMM up to 16GB
240-pin Dual Channel ECC
DDR3(L) 1600MHz DIMM slot x 4
up to 64 GB
Storage Up to 2 SATA HDD (Optional) and
CompactFlash™ socket x 1
Up to 5 SATA HDD (Optional)
Up to 5 SATA HDD (Optional)
and CompactFlash™ socket x 1
(Optional CFast™ socket)
Up to 3 SATA HDD (Optional) and
CompactFlash™ socket x 1
Up to 5 SATA HDD (Optional) and
CompactFlash™ socket x 1
LAN Based on Network Interface
Module, supporting up to 64 Ports
8 Ports onboard Intel® 82574L
10/100/1000Base-TX
up to 16 Ports w/ NIM
8 Ports onboard Intel® i211AT
10/100/1000Base-TX
up to 16 Ports w/ NIM
6 ports onboard
Intel® 82583V (FWS-7400-A10)
or Intel® i211 (FWS-7400-B10)
up to 14 Ports w/ NIM
4 Ports onboard Marvell 88E1543
PHY 10/100/1000Base-TX
up to 12 Ports w/ NIM
Bypass Up to 16 pairs bypass w/ NIM Up to 6 pairs bypass w/ NIM Up to 6 pairs bypass w/ NIM Up to 6 pairs bypass w/ NIM Up to 6 pairs bypass w/ NIM
Expansion Mini-PCI-E x 1,
PCI-E [x8] x 2 (Optional)
PCI-E [x8] slot x 1 for NIM,
PCI-E [x8] slot x 2 for add-on card
(Optional)
PCI-E [x8] slot x 1 for NIM,
PCI-E [x8] slot x 2 for add-on card
(Optional)
PCI-E [x8] slot x 1 for NIM,
PCI-E [x8] slot x 1 for add-on card
(Optional)
PCI-E [x8] slot x 1 (w/ [x4] signals)
for NIM, PCI-E [x8] slot x 1
([x8] signals) + PCI-E [x8] slot x 1
(w/ [x4] signals) (Optional)
Console RJ-45 RJ-45 RJ-45 RJ-45 RJ-45
Power Supply Flex ATX 650W Flex ATX 250W Redundant 275W Flex ATX 250W Flex ATX 100W
Model Name FWS-7200  FWS-2200 FWS-2160 FWS-2250 FWS-2350
Form Factor 1U Rackmount Desktop Desktop Desktop Desktop
Processor Intel® Atom™ D525 Processor Intel® Atom™ D525 Processor
AMD G-series T24L 1GHz
Processor
Intel® Atom™ E3815 Single Core
1.46GHz SoC (up to J1900 Quad
Core CPU)
Intel® Atom™ C2358 Dual Core
1.7GHz SoC, C2558 Quad Core
CPU for optional
Memory DDR3 800 SODIMM x 2
up to 4GB
204-pin DDR3 800MHz
SODIMM x 2, up to 4 GB
240-pin DDR3 1066MHz DIMM x
2 up to 8GB
204-pin DDR3(L) 1066MHz
SODIMM x 1 up to 8GB (up to
SODIMM x 2 depends on CPU)
240-pin DDR3 1333/1600MHz
DIMM socket x 1 with 16GB,
can support DIMM x 2 with 32GB
depends on CPU
Storage
Internal 3.5” SATA HDD x 1
or 2.5” SATA HDD x 2 and
CompactFlash™ socket x 1
 SATA 2 port onboard x 1
2.5” SATA HDD bay x 1 and
CompactFlash™ SATA socket x 1
 SATA 2 port onboard x 1
(Optional extra 2nd SATA 2 port)
2.5” SATA HDD bay x 1 and
CompactFlash™ socket
CompactFlash™ socket x 1
SATA 2 port onboard x 1 (Optional)
Type 2 CompactFlash™ socket
(Default) x 1 or CFast™ (Optional) x 1
2.5” HDD bay x 1
SATA 2 port onboard x 1
SATA 2 port onboard (Optional)
LAN 6 Ports onboard Intel® 82574L
10/100/1000Base-TX
 6 Ports Intel® 82574L
10/100/1000Base-TX
 6 Ports Realtek RTL8111E-VB-GR
10/100/1000Base-TX
4 Ports Intel® i211AT
10/100/1000Base-TX
8 ports Intel® i211 x 4 (or Intel®
i211 x 2) and Marvell 88E1543 x 1
Bypass Up to 2 pairs bypass Up to 2 pairs bypass (Optional) Up to 2 pairs bypass (Optional) Up to 1 pair bypass (Optional) Up to 2 pairs bypass (Optional)
Expansion Mini-PCI slot x 1, PCI slot x 2 Mini-PCI slot x 1  Mini-PCI-E slot x 2 Mini-PCI-E slot x 1 (Optional)
Mini-PCI-E socket x 1
with SIM socket x 1
Console RS-232 RS-232 RS-232 RJ-45 RJ-45
Power Supply Flex ATX 150W 60W@12V DC-in Adapter 60W@12V DC-in Adapter 40W@12V DC-in Adapter 60W@12V DC-in Adaptor
Intel® QAT Support Intel® QAT Support
Intel® QAT Support
AAEON Headquarters
AAEON Technology Inc.
5F, No. 135, Lane 235, Pao Chiao Rd.,
Hsin-Tien Dist, New Taipei City, 231, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel:  +886-2-8919-1234
Fax: +886-2-8919-1056
E-mail: sales@aaeon.com.tw
URL: http://www.aaeon.com
LITERATURE ORDERING
Contact local office for literature requests.
Worldwide Offices
Americas
USA
Orange County Office
324 W. Blueridge Ave, Orange, CA 92865, USA
Toll Free:  +1-877-TO-AAEON (1-877-862-2366)
Tel: +1-714-996-1800
Fax:  +1-714-996-1811
E-mail:  sales@aaeon.com
Tech Support: tech@aaeon.com
New Jersey Office
11 Crown Plaza, Hazlet, NJ 07730-2441, USA
Toll Free:  +1-888-AAEON-US (1-888-223-6687)
Tel:  +1-732-203-9300
Fax:  +1-732-203-9311
E-mail:  sales@aaeon.com
Tech Support: tech@aaeon.com
Europe
Netherlands
AAEON EUROPE
Ekkersrijt 4002, 5692 DA SON, The Netherlands
Tel:  +31-(0)499-462020
Fax:  +31-(0)499-462010
E-mail:  saleseurope@aaeon.com
Germany
AAEON Technology GmbH
An der Trift 65d, D-63303 Dreieich, Germany
Tel:  +49(0)61033 74 79 00
Fax:  +49(0)61033 74 79 49
E-mail:  saleseurope@aaeon.com
France
AAEON France Office
Immeuble Horizon, 10 allée Bienvenue, 93160 Noisy-
le-Grand, France
Tel:   (+33) 1 49 32 91 89
E-mail:  saleseurope@aaeon.com
Asia
Singapore
AAEON Technology Singapore PTE LTD.
57 Genting Lane, #07-00, Singapore 349564
Tel: +65-6749-8749
Fax: +65-6746-1595
E-mail:  sales@aaeon.com.sg
Asia
China
Shanghai Branch Office
20F, Unit D, GEM Building, No.487 Tianlin Road, Xuhui
District, Shanghai, China
Tel: +86-021-3367-5511
Fax: +86-021-3367-4238
E-mail:  sales@aaeon.com.cn
Beijing Branch Office
Room 606-608 Block D, Jiahua Building, No.9,
Shang Di San Street, Hai Dian District, Beijing, China
Tel: +86-10-8278-0904
Fax: +86-10-8278-0214
E-mail: sales@aaeon.com.cn
Shenzhen Branch Office
Room 1408, JinMin Building, 6 Zizhu Road, Zhuzilin
Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: +86-755-8304-7277
Fax: +86-755-8304-7272
E-mail:  sales@aaeon.com.cn
AAEON Technology (Su Zhou) Inc.
Room 12, 2F, Building B, No.5 Xing Han Street,
Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiang Su Province, China
Tel: +86-512-6762-5700
Fax: +86-512-6761-7337
E-mail:  sales@aaeon.com.cn
MKT-1201404